
Page 1 to 8

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/025322-2022 

Contract

RRE-460 Nerve Conduction Studies

Midlands Partnership Foundation Trust

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-025322
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0344ce  
Published 9 September 2022, 10:37am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Midlands Partnership Foundation Trust

Trust HQ, Corporation Street,

Stafford

ST16 3AG

Contact

Victoria Barton

Email

Victoria.Barton2@mpft.nhs.uk

Telephone

+44 1782789558

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/025322-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/025322-2022
mailto:Victoria.Barton2@mpft.nhs.uk


Page 2 to 8

United Kingdom

Region code

UKG2 - Shropshire and Staffordshire

National registration number

na

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.mpft.nhs.uk/

Buyer's address

https://uk.eu-supply.com/ctm/Company/CompanyInformation/Index/67601

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

http://www.mpft.nhs.uk/
https://uk.eu-supply.com/ctm/Company/CompanyInformation/Index/67601


Page 3 to 8

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

RRE-460 Nerve Conduction Studies

Reference number

RRE-460 Nerve Conduction Studies

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85100000 - Health services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Provision of Neurological services including provision of Nerve Conduction Studies (NCS)
and Electromyogram (EMG)

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £1,423,920

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85100000 - Health services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKG2 - Shropshire and Staffordshire

Main site or place of performance



Page 4 to 8

Staffordshire

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Provision of Neurological services including provision of Nerve Conduction Studies (NCS)
and Electromyogram (EMG)

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Service / Weighting: 18

Quality criterion - Name: Assurance of Supply / Weighting: 4

Quality criterion - Name: Resource / Weighting: 2

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 4

Quality criterion - Name: Account Management / Weighting: 2

Quality criterion - Name: Social Value / Weighting: 10

Price - Weighting: 60 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

3 years plus an optional 24 month extension.

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 8

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2022/S 000-015913

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

1

Title

RRE-460 Nerve Conduction Studies

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

3 August 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 3 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

/Notice/015913-2022


Page 6 to 8

Inmed Enterprise Ltd 

Manor Hill, Lordsley Lane, Lordsley,

Market Drayton

TF8 4EQ

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKG - West Midlands (England)

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £1,324,920

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Midlands Partnersip NHS Foundation Trust

Trust HQ. St Georges Hospital, Corporation Street

Stafford

ST16 3AG

Email

Procurement@mpft.nhs.uk

Country

mailto:Procurement@mpft.nhs.uk


Page 7 to 8

United Kingdom

VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures

Midlands Partnership NHS Foundation Trust

rust HQ. St Georges Hospital, Corporation Street

Stafford

ST16 3AG

Email

Procurement@mpft.nhs.uk

Country

United Kingdom

VI.4.3) Review procedure

Precise information on deadline(s) for review procedures

All appeals should be raised in line with the prevailing legislation.

VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained

Midlands Partnersip NHS Foundation Trust

Turst HQ St Georges Hospital, Corporation Street

Stafford

ST16 3AG

Email

Procurement@mpft.nhs.uk

Country

United Kingdom

mailto:Procurement@mpft.nhs.uk
mailto:Procurement@mpft.nhs.uk


Page 8 to 8

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures
	VI.4.3) Review procedure
	VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained



		2025-07-30T10:36:10+0100
	TCPDF




